

SC 34/2026
STATE Vs. SANJAY ETC.
FIR NO. 589/2025
PS Bawana
U/s 309(4)/311/331(4)/3(5) BNS

16.01.2026

Fresh sessions case received by way of assignment by the orders of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North). It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vipul Bhardwaj, ld. Counsel for accused Akash @ Khatri.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused Akash @ Khatri filed. Same is taken on record.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 24.12.2025 against the accused persons in FIR No. 812/2025 for the offence under Section 109(10)/308(4)/3(5) BNS by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Put up for arguments on charge on 17.03.2026.

IO is directed to be present in person on the next date of hearing.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.01.2026