

SC 34/2026
STATE Vs. SANJAY AND ORS
FIR NO. 589/2025
PS Bawana

24.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sanjay produced from JC (Jail no.1, Tihar)

Accused Rahul @ Chiku produced from JC (Jail No.10, Rohini).

Ms. Chahat, Id. Proxy counsel for both accused persons.

FSL result and sanction 39 Arms Act has still not been filed.

Let notice be issued to the IO with directions to file the FSL result and sanction 39 Arms Act, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.07.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.04.2026